Data Sheet 1 V 2.0
www.infineon.com/sensors  2018-12
TLE5x09A16(D)
Analog AMR/GMR Angle Sensors
Features
• Single and dual die sensor with AMR or GMR technology
• Separate supply pins for top and bottom sensor
• Low current consumption and quick start up

applications that require redundancy. The two versions are pin-compatible for easy scalability. In the dual die
TLE5x09A16D, both sensor dies are supplied independently by separate supply and ground pins.
Table 1 TLE5009A16(D) Derivate ordering codes
Product Type Marking Ordering Code Package Description
TLE5009A16 E1200 09A11200 SP001285624 PG-TDSO-16 3.3 V, single die, without TCO1)
TLE5009A16 E1210 09A11210 SP001296110 PG-TDSO-16 3.3 V, single die, with TCO1)
TLE5009A16 E2200 09A12200 SP001296118 PG-TDSO-16 5.0 V, single die, without TCO1)
TLE5009A16 E2210 09A12210 SP001296114 PG-TDSO-16 5.0 V, single die, with TCO1)
TLE5009A16D E1200 09A21200 SP001285628 PG-TDSO-16 3.3 V, dual die, without TCO1)
TLE5009A16D E1210 09A21210 SP001296122 PG-TDSO-16 3.3 V, dual die, with TCO1)
Data Sheet 3 V 2.0
 2018-12
TLE5x09A16(D)
Analog AMR/GMR Angle Sensor
TLE5009A16D E2200 09A22200 SP001296126 PG-TDSO-16 5.0 V, dual die, without TCO1)
TLE5009A16D E2210 09A22210 SP001296130 PG-TDSO-16 5.0 V, dual die, with TCO1)
1) Temperature Compensation Offset.
Table 2 TLE5109A16(D) Derivate ordering codes
Product Type Marking Ordering Code Package Description
TLE5109A16 E1210 10911210 SP000956970 PG-TDSO-16 3.3 V, single die, with TCO1)
TLE5109A16 E2210 10912210 SP000956966 PG-TDSO-16 5.0 V, single die, with TCO1)
TLE5109A16D E1210 10921210 SP001496434 PG-TDSO-16 3.3 V, dual die, with TCO1)
TLE5109A16D E2210 10922210 SP001044230 PG-TDSO-16 5.0 V, dual die, with TCO1)
1) Temperature Compensation Offset.
Table 3 TLE5309D Derivate ordering codes
Product Type Marking Ordering Code Package Description
 TLE5309D E1211 309D1211 SP001227880 PG-TDSO-16 3.3 V, dual die, AMR (bottom) and
GMR (top), with TCO1)
 TLE5309D E2211 309D2211 SP001227888 PG-TDSO-16 5.0 V, dual die, AMR(bottom) and
GMR (top), with TCO1)
 TLE5309D E5201 309D5201 SP001227884 PG-TDSO-16  5.0 V AMR (bottom), 3.3 V GMR
(top), dual die, without TCO1)
1) Temperature Compensation Offset.
Table 1 TLE5009A16(D) Derivate ordering codes (cont’d)
Product Type Marking Ordering Code Package Description
Data Sheet 4 V 2.0
 2018-12
TLE5x09A16(D)